Presented By: City Manager
Action Taken: Yes No
Abstain

CITY OF NOME, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. R-24-01-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE NOME COMMON COUNCIL RELINQUISHING THE NOME VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, there is created an ambulance department in the City of Nome under Nome Code of Ordinances 2.40.160; and

WHEREAS, the Nome Volunteer Ambulance Department has operated under the aegis of the City of Nome since 1996; and,

WHEREAS, the Nome Common Council has evaluated whether the City of Nome is the proper parent organization for the Nome Volunteer Ambulance Department; and,

WHEREAS, the Nome Common Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the public that the City of Nome relinquishes the Nome Volunteer Ambulance Department to Norton Sound Health Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nome Common Council that the City of Nome hereby relinquished the Nome Volunteer Ambulance Department to Norton Sound Health Corporation.

APPROVED and SIGNED this 8th day of January, 2024.

	JOHN K. HANDELAND, Mayor
ATTEST:	